Competition Results

Competition:

East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Score Individual P8
1 Derbyshire 667 527 70
2 Nottinghamshire 626 516 60
3 Leicestershire & Rutland 602 542 0
4= Lincolnshire 0 0 0
4= Northamptonshire 0 0 0

Venue:
Grantham Meres

4x2
70
50
60
0

0

Date
31 Jan 2016



Athlete Results

Competition:

East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys

BibNo Athlete

Ranking

1
2
3
4

7=

9
10=
10=

12
13
14
15
16=
16=

169 Uwam Nduka-Ozegba
161 William Collings

168 Cameron Darkin-Price
190 Sam Fairweather

164 Adam Berwick

172 Denzel Hore

189 Joe Gerrard

192 Cameron Rawson
166 Joseph Dickinson

162 Oliver Dakin

165 Max Norman

163 Jack Berwick

170 Billy Campneys-Davies
191 Joseph Harris-Hart
194 Regan Langley

173 Amara Thakker

193 Ashley Budd

Team

Leicestershire & Rutlan
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire

Derbyshire

Derbyshire

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire

Score

144
143
142
138
134
134
132
132
126
124
124
123
122
114
112
111
111

Venue:
2LR 4LR
46
50
44
50
42
48
44
46
48
40
38
42
36
34
36
40
38

S
50
48
40
42

46

44
36

38

Grantham Meres

SB

48

40

50

44

46

42

37
37

SLJ

48
45
50

42

40

45

38

34

STJ

48
50
46
44
42
40
38

36

Date
31 Jan 2016



Competition:

Team Results

East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team

Derbyshire

Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Comp No Name

161
161
161
162
162
162
163
163
163
164
164
164
165
165
165
166
166
166

William Collings
William Collings
William Collings
Oliver Dakin
Oliver Dakin
Oliver Dakin
Jack Berwick
Jack Berwick
Jack Berwick
Adam Berwick
Adam Berwick
Adam Berwick
Max Norman
Max Norman
Max Norman
Joseph Dickinson
Joseph Dickinson
Joseph Dickinson

Score
667
626
602

0
0

Event

4R
SB

SLJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
4LR

SLJ
2LR

STJ
2LR

STJ
4LR
SB

STJ

Individual P8
527 70
516 60
542 0

Perfl
46.1
83
2.54
22.8
75
2.28
48.0
7.25
2.32
22.5
9.15
7.14
22.9
8.25
6.14
46.6
62
6.22

Venue:
Grantham Meres

4x2
70

Perf2

2.30

2.30

7.78
2.54

8.82
7.08

8.81
6.28

6.71

Derbyshire (white)

Perf3

2.29

2.29

7.65
2.45

8.73
7.24

9.23
6.52

6.90

Perf4

Date

31 Jan 2016

Best Ranking

46.1

83
2.54
22.8

75
2.30
48.0
7.78
2.54
22.5
9.15
7.24
22.9
9.23
6.52
46.6

62
6.90

1
2

ounoro@

w
I

AP ONUORARNPFP,OITO

Points
50
48
45
40
44
40
42
36
45
42
42
50
38
44
42
48
34
44



Competition:

Team Results

Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team

Derbyshire

Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Comp No Name

168
168
168
169
169
169
170
170
170
172
172
172
173
173
173

Cameron Darkin-Price
Cameron Darkin-Price
Cameron Darkin-Price
Uwam Nduka-Ozegba
Uwam Nduka-Ozegba
Uwam Nduka-Ozegba
Billy Campneys-Davies
Billy Campneys-Davies
Billy Campneys-Davies
Denzel Hore

Denzel Hore

Denzel Hore

Amara Thakker

Amara Thakker

Amara Thakker

Score

667
626
602
0
0

Event

4R

SLJ
2LR

SLJ
2LR
SB

STJ
2LR
SB

STJ
4R
SB

SLJ

Individual
527
516
542

P8

70
60

Perfl
47.4
10.29
2.42
22.1
10.47
2.63
23.3
76
5.81
22.0
72
7.00
49.1
69
2.05

Venue:
Grantham Meres

4x2
70

Perf2

11.24
2.70

10.39

2.64

5.74

7.05

2.06

Perf3

11.43
0.00

12.20

2.69

5.91

7.04

2.08

Perf4

Best
47.4
11.43
2.70
22.1
12.20
2.69
23.3
76
5.91
22.0
72
7.05
49.1
69
2.08

Date

31 Jan 2016

Ranking

DODWONOOTWONEFPRWEDNDM

©

Points
44
48
50
46
50
48
36
46
40
48
40
46
40
37
34



Team Results

Lincolnshire (red)

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Derbyshire 667 527 70 70

2 Nottinghamshire 626 516 60 50

3 Leicestershire & Rutland 602 542 0 60

4= Lincolnshire 0 0 0 0

4= Northamptonshire 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perfl

**xxk no results for this team *****

Perf2

Perf3

Perf4

Date
31 Jan 2016
Best Ranking Points



Team Results Northamptonshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Derbyshire 667 527 70 70

2 Nottinghamshire 626 516 60 50

3 Leicestershire & Rutland 602 542 0 60

4= Lincolnshire 0 0 0 0

4= Northamptonshire 0 0 0 0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking  Points

**xxk no results for this team *****



Competition:

Team Results

East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team

Derbyshire

Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Comp No Name

189
189
189
190
190
190
191
191
191
192
192
192
193
193
193
194
194
194

Joe Gerrard

Joe Gerrard

Joe Gerrard

Sam Fairweather
Sam Fairweather
Sam Fairweather
Joseph Harris-Hart
Joseph Harris-Hart
Joseph Harris-Hart
Cameron Rawson
Cameron Rawson
Cameron Rawson
Ashley Budd
Ashley Budd
Ashley Budd
Regan Langley
Regan Langley
Regan Langley

Score
667
626
602

0
0

Event

2LR

SLJ
2LR

STJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
4LR
SB

SLJ
4R
SB

STJ
4LR

STJ

Individual P8
527 70
516 60
542 0

Perfl
22.3
10.00
2.33
21.9
8.99
7.03
24.6
73
2.20
47.1
88
2.05
54.1
69
0.00
55.3
8.65
5.84

Venue:
Grantham Meres

4x2
70

Perf2

9.61
2.38

9.00

7.18

2.18

2.07

4.90

8.98
5.80

Nottinghamshire (green)

Perf3

9.59
0.00

9.10

7.12

2.26

2.21

4.83

8.54
5.48

Date

31 Jan 2016

Perf4 Best Ranking

22.3
10.00
2.38
21.9
9.10
7.18
24.6
73
2.26
47.1
88
2.21
54.1
69
4.90
55.3
8.98
5.84
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Points
44
46
42
50
40
48
34
42
38
46
50
36
38
37
36
36
38
38



Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Nottinghamshire Green 190 Sam Fairweather
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 172 Denzel Hore
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 169 Uwam Nduka-Ozegba
4 Nottinghamshire Green 189 Joe Gerrard
5 Derbyshire White 164 Adam Berwick
6 Derbyshire White 162 Oliver Dakin
7 Derbyshire White 165 Max Norman
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 170 Billy Campneys-Davies
9 Nottinghamshire Green 191 Joseph Harris-Hart

Results Sheet

Grantham Meres

Best

21.9
22.0
22.1
22.3
22.5
22.8
22.9
23.3
24.6

2 Lap Race

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34

Date
31 Jan 2016



Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Derbyshire White 161 William Collings
2 Derbyshire White 166 Joseph Dickinson
3 Nottinghamshire Green 192 Cameron Rawson
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 168 Cameron Darkin-Price
5 Derbyshire White 163 Jack Berwick
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 173 Amara Thakker
7 Nottinghamshire Green 193 Ashley Budd
8 Nottinghamshire Green 194 Regan Langley

Results Sheet

Grantham Meres

Best

46.1
46.6
47.1
47.4
48.0
49.1
54.1
55.3

4 Lap Race

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36

Date
31 Jan 2016



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 1:35.7 0.0 1:35.7 70.0
2 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:36.3 0.0 1:36.3 60.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 31 Jan 2016
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 01 Derbyshire White 1:28.3 0.0 1:28.3 70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:28.4 0.0 1:28.4 60.0

3 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:38.4 0.0 1:38.4 50.0



Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 169 Uwam Nduka-Ozegba
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 168 Cameron Darkin-Price
3 Nottinghamshire Green 189 Joe Gerrard
4 Derbyshire White 165 Max Norman
5 Derbyshire White 164 Adam Berwick
6 Nottinghamshire Green 190 Sam Fairweather
7 Nottinghamshire Green 194 Regan Langley
8 Derbyshire White 163 Jack Berwick

Results Sheet

Grantham Meres

Best

12.20
11.43
10.00
9.23
9.15
9.10
8.98
7.78

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36

Shot

Date
31 Jan 2016



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Nottinghamshire Green 192 Cameron Rawson 88
2 Derbyshire White 161 William Collings 83
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 170 Billy Campneys-Davies 76
4 Derbyshire White 162 Oliver Dakin 75
5 Nottinghamshire Green 191 Joseph Harris-Hart 73
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 172 Denzel Hore 72
7= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 173 Amara Thakker 69
7= Nottinghamshire Green 193 Ashley Budd 69
9 Derbyshire White 166 Joseph Dickinson 62

Speed Bounce

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
37
37
34

Date
31 Jan 2016



Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 168 Cameron Darkin-Price
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 169 Uwam Nduka-Ozegba
= Derbyshire White 161 William Collings
= Derbyshire White 163 Jack Berwick
5 Nottinghamshire Green 189 Joe Gerrard
6 Derbyshire White 162 Oliver Dakin
7 Nottinghamshire Green 191 Joseph Harris-Hart
8 Nottinghamshire Green 192 Cameron Rawson
9 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 173 Amara Thakker

Results Sheet

Grantham Meres

Best

2.70
2.69
2.54
2.54
2.38
2.30
2.26
221
2.08

Standing Long Jump

Points

50
48
45
45
42
40
38
36
34

Date
31 Jan 2016



Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Sportshall Regional Final Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Derbyshire White 164 Adam Berwick
2 Nottinghamshire Green 190 Sam Fairweather
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 172 Denzel Hore
4 Derbyshire White 166 Joseph Dickinson
5 Derbyshire White 165 Max Norman
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 170 Billy Campneys-Davies
7 Nottinghamshire Green 194 Regan Langley
8 Nottinghamshire Green 193 Ashley Budd

Results Sheet

Standing Triple Jump

Grantham Meres

Best

7.24
7.18
7.05
6.90
6.52
591
5.84
4.90

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36

Date
31 Jan 2016



